
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Tender No. CAPSS/75/118/(ALICE-II/SD)/15-16
Tender Date 28/09/2015
Tender Type OPEN

Tender Title DESK TOP SERVER COMPUTER
Specification Please see Annexure - 1
Quantity 01 (one)

Last Date & Time for submission 28/10/2015 upto 1.30 p.m.
Date & Time for opening bids 28/10/2015 at 2.00 pm
Submission of Tender (address) CAPSS, Bose Institute, Kolkata 700 091
Venue of bid opening CAPSS, Bose Institute, Kolkata 700 091
For any query the interested bidders may 
contact (Dept./Section/Div./Unit)

09432150884

General Terms & Conditions

Warranty 365 days from the date of satisfactory 
commissioning

Payment terms Payment will be made after complete delivery 
of the instrument in good condition and 
satisfactorily installation

Delivery schedule Within 45 days from date of order & if any 
defect of the supplied item is found, it should 
be replaced immediately from your side.

Bid security (earnest money deposit) 
if applicable

NO

Submission of Performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG), if applicable

NO

Any other information (if applicable) NA

Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the 
envelope positively.
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either 
in part or in full.  The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be 
disclosed only when enquiries are made.

Sd/-

Sr. Prof. & Incharge, Registrar’s Office



Annexure I

Desktop server computer (Specifications)

Processors Intel® Xeon™ Processor (Quad Core HT, 3.50GHz Turbo, 8MB)

Operating 

system

Free DOS 

Chipset Multiple xeon processors(Xeon quad core to eight core)support, 

at least 4 PCIe G3 Slots, Enough cooling arrangement, should have at least 

6 memory slots (each support upto 8GB at various speed)     

Memory 16GB (2x8GB) 1600MHz DDR3 ECC, Give price for additional 8 GB module 

separately

Graphics 2 GB dedicated graphics card with HDMI and DVI connectivity

Hard Drive 1TB 3.5inch Serial ATA (7,200 Rpm) Hard Drive

Communication Optical 10G network module, give price separately

Standard IO 

ports

USB 3.0, serial and parallel port, Audio line in & lint out, Gigabit Ethernet, 

card reader 

Orientation Standard but not compact, 

Two internal 3.5" HDD bays; two external 5.25" optical bays 

Powerful (600W) SMPS  

Monitor 24 inch FULL HD monitor

Storage device Standard DVD writer  

Support 3 years onsite support and warranty 


